# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900443908

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Choice Fortune Holdings Limited		11/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kelly Digital Company Limited	
Street Address:	Suite 2105, 21/F Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road, Central	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4923004	SEIKI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bytrademark@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: Barron & Young Intellectual Property Ltd Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITT-0904-USTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment\_1\_ITT-0904-USTM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0014

900445926

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is effective from November 30, 2017 between Choice Fortune Holdings Limited with address of P. O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, Virgin Island, British (the "Assignor") and Kelly Digital Company Limited with address of Suite 2105, 21/F Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road, Central, Hong Kong (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registration No. 4923004 (the "Trademark").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to soe for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor: Choice Fortune Holdings Limited
Name of Representative of Assignee: Tak Hung Lam
Signature:
Title: Legal Representative
Dated: 21 March 2018
Assignee: Kelly Digital Company Limited
Name of Representative of Assignee. <u>Tak Hung Lam</u>
Signature:
Title: Legal Representative
Dated: 21 March 2018

(iTT-0904-USTM/00746436v1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0015